

TOWN OF HALIFAX

Conservation Commission 499 Plymouth Street, Halifax MA 02338 781-590-3872



April 19, 2023

Town of Halifax Conservation Commission Notice of Public Hearing

Notice is hereby given of a public hearing conducted by the Halifax Conservation Commission under the provisions of M.G.L. Chapter 131, Section 40 (Wetlands Protection Act) and Chapter 164 of The Town of Halifax (Halifax Wetland Protection Bylaw) on Tuesday, May 09, 2023, at 7:15 p.m., at Halifax Town Hall, to consider a Notice of Intent submitted by Land Planning, Inc, of Hanson, MA, on behalf of applicant Joseph Clapp, of Pembroke, MA, for teardown of existing single-family home and construction of a new single-family home and in-ground swimming pool, minor stormwater management application with request for waiver of Operations & Management (O&M) Plan for minor stormwater management permit at 98 Holmes Street, Halifax, MA. Shown on Assessors Map 43, Lot 359.

Copies of the filing are available at the Conservation Commission's office at the Halifax Town Hall, per request via email peggy.selter@halifax-ma.org or by calling (781) 590-3872.

Halifax Conservation Commission